

Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

KGD III (2) 1158/2016

Kasaragod Date : 30.06.2017.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod Ranked List for the post of Clerk/Cashier – Part II (Society Quota) (Category No. 021/2014) in District Co-operative Bank, Kasaragod – Erratum Notification issued – Reg.
- Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 129/17/DOB dated 23.01.2017. (2) Letter No. DR V(3)8936/16/GW dated 24.06.2017.

It is hereby notified that Community was not noted against the name of Sri. Lokaya Naik K with Rank No. 115 in the Main List of the Ranked List finalised on 23.01.2017 for selection to the post of Clerk/Cashier – Part II (Society Quota) (Category No. 021/2014) in District Co-operative Bank, Kasaragod. The benefit of ST- Marati community is granted to Sri. Lokaya Naik K who has been included in the Main List of the Ranked List with Rank No. 115 for the above post.

The modification made in the above Ranked List is as follows:

<u>Main List</u>

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Comty.	Rema- rks
115	150158	LOKAYA NAIK K	20.0000	-	20.0000	02/08/1975	ST-MARATI	-

The Ranked List No.129/17/DOB Dated 23.01.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

DIVAKARAN K V DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.